

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 210/2018
IA Nos. 1, 2 & 3 of 2018

Kam Raj Kaila

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Piyush Gupta, Advocate

V/s

State of J & K

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. R Koul, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
06.12.2022

Mr. R Koul, learned counsel for the respondent submits that this matter is to be taken up along with WP (C) No. 204 of 2022.

List this matter along with WP (C) 204/2022 on 27.02.2023.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
06.12.2022
Manan