

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 210/2018
c/w
WP(C) No. 204/2022

Kam Raj Kaila

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Piyush Gupta, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. R. Koul, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

09.05.2023

Reply is stated to have been filed in SWP No. 210/2018.

Four weeks further time is granted to Mr. R. Koul, learned counsel appearing for the respondents for filing reply in WP(C) No. 204/2022.

List on 04.08.2023.

In the meantime, the respondents to accord consideration to the case for the petitioner for grant of pensionary benefits, unless there is no legal impediment thereto.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
09.05.2023
Shivalee