

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- SWP No.210/2018
CM No.416/2023
IA Nos. 1, 2 & 3 of 2018
c/w
WP(C) No.204/2022
CM Nos.752 & 753/2022

Kam Raj Kaila

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. R Koul, Advocate (SWP 210/2018)

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(04.11.2024)

01. When the matter is taken up today, no one has appeared on behalf of petitioner. It seems that the petitioner has lost interest in prosecution of this case.
02. Dismissed for non prosecution.
03. Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
04.11.2024
Vijay