

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 6507/2024 in
SWP No. 210/2018**

Kam Raj Kaila S/o Sh. Tara Chand

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Piyush Gupta, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. R Koul, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

18.11.2024

1. This is an application seeking restoration of the writ petition bearing SWP No. 210/2018 which was dismissed for non prosecution on 04.11.2024.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The writ petition bearing SWP No. 210/2018 is restored to its original number.
3. The application is **disposed of**.
4. The main writ petition is taken on board.
5. Notice.
6. Mr. R. Koul, Advocate waives notice.
7. Response stands filed by respondent Nos. 2 to 4.
8. List for consideration on 04.12.2024.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
18.11.2024
Neha-II