

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

SWP No. 210/2018
CM No. 416/2023

Kam Raj Kalika S/O Sh.
Tara Chand

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1
Mr. Fizul Arif Fahmi, Advocate for R- 2 to 4.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
18.08.2026

1. None for the petitioner.
2. Adjourned.
3. List this matter on **21.08.2026**, in the supplementary cause list.
4. It is made clear that, in case there is no representation on behalf of the petitioner on the next date of hearing, appropriate orders shall be passed.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
18.08.2026
Mahavir